

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14143-14144/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in RFA No. 19/2000 &
Order dated 6.5.2009 in CM No.4016/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
For Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after vacation.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master