

"

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14143-14144/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CM No.4016/2009
in RFA No.19/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Adv.

Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is directed that status
quo in relation to possession of dispute, as it exists
today, shall be maintained.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master