

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14143-14144/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in RFA No. 19/2000 & CM No.4016/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date:01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Khaitan & Co. Advocates propose to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 and to file Vakalatnama within a week and counter within four weeks. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent No.2 was already died before the High Court and has filed an application to correct the cause-title. The amended Memo of Parties is also filed. Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the LRS within a week by Registered Post A.D.

List the matter on 26th 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar