

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14143-14144/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in RFA No. 19/2000 & CM No. 4016/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Rikha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Office to clarify about the factual position as regards respondent no. 2 as per Statement made by learned counsel for the petitioners on 1.10.2009.

List again on 9th March, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar