

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).14143-14144/2009

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.      Respondent(s)  
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2010      These      Petitions      were      called      on      for      hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand, Adv.  
 Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Respondent      Nos.1,      3      and      4      have      filed      counter affidavit.

It      is      submitted      by      the      learned      counsel      for respondent Nos.1,      3      and      4      that vakalatnama      on      behalf      of respondent No.2(a) has already been filed earlier.

Registry to verify.

It is further submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that respondent No.2 already died before the High Court and the legal representatives are already placed on record.

Item No.56

-2-

Amended Memo of Appearance has also been filed, as per order dated 1.10.2009.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for effecting service of notice on respondent No.2(b) to 2(d) by registered post, acknowledgment due.

It is further submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that these legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 have filed separate SLP bearing SLP(C)

No.7341/2010.

Registry to verify and take action accordingly.

List again on 29.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd