

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14143-14144/2009

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners are permitted to serve copies of notice to the unserved respondents through the concerned Advocates who are appearing for the same litigant in any of the concerned SLP either as a petitioner or even as a respondent.

It is noted that the connected SLP to be listed on 6.9.2010.

Let this matter be listed on 6.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar