

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).14143-14144/2009

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.
With SLP(C)No.7341/2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Reeta Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop,Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1, 3 and 6 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any, as a last chance. It is seen that Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2, 2(b) to 2(d) have not been served. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.14143/2009 submits that the served respondents who are already appeared are unserved in the connected case. If that be so, serve notice on the counsel who has so appeared and file proof.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.14143/2009 further submits that power of attorney holder of petitioner No.1, is not more and she proposes to take steps.

List the matters on 20.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar