

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).14143-14144/2009

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7341 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Shurti Verma,Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv  
Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.14143-14144/2009 respondent No. 2(i),  
2(iii) and 2(iv) granted four weeks time as a last  
chance for filing counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the  
petitioner has filed an application for seeking leave for  
filing corrected copy of Annexure P-2 along with memo of  
parties. Office to process it.

In SLP(C)No.7341/2010 await return of notice of  
respondent No. 2, 4(i) to (iii) and 5 Respondent No. 1, 3  
and 6 have filed counter affidavit which is seen to be  
defective. Respondent granted three weeks time as a last  
chance for curing the defects.

List the matters on 23.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar