

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14143-14144/2009

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Correction of ANNEXURE and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7341 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Nand, Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arun Monga, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Civil) Nos. 14143-14144/2009
It is reported that the petitioners were represented through the Power of Attorney holder who is no more. The original petitioners have not filed vakalatnama. Counsel who was representing Power of Attorney holder is present and he seeks two more weeks' time, as a last chance either for taking steps, if any, on record or for filing

2

fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners. If steps are not taken, list these matters before the Hon'ble Judge for non-prosecution.

In SLP(Civil) No. 7341/2010
Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
Learned counsel for the petitioners granted two weeks' time for taking fresh steps by registered post acknowledgment due as well as through the trial Court concerned. Furnish the correct address of the trial Court.
If steps are taken, issue fresh notice.

List incomplete matter on 13.5.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR