

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7341/2010

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi,Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti notice has been effected on the counsel who is appearing in the connected matters on behalf of the unserved respondent No. 4(i) to 4(iii), 2 and 5. No appearance for them. Service is complete. No request for time. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar