

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14143-14144/2009

DEVENDER SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Shruti Varma,Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, eight weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to obtain and file the Power of Attorney of the petitioner, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
COURT MASTER