

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7341/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in RFA No. 19/2000dated 13-NOV-09  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIL KUMAR &amp; ORS.(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parmatma Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Tomar, Adv.  
Mr.A.K. Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.(Not present)For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul S. Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this petition on 27.08.2012.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master