

\200

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7341/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2009 in RFA No.19/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aneesh Mittal, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Benati, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Atul S.Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel instructing Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioners requests for permission to make correction in the description of non-petitioner No.2. He is allowed to do so. The amended cause-title be filed within seven days.

List the case after three weeks.

While adjourning the case, we record the statement of the counsel instructing Shri Ranjit Kumar that his clients do not want to press the petition against the legal representatives of respondent Nos.4 and 5.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master