

h
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7341/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2009 in RFA No.19/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard counsel for the parties, we direct that in
case the petitioner pays the entire amount to the applicant-
respondents by 31.03.2014, the consequence of non-payment shall not
be made effective. However, in the event of failure to do so, the
applicant-respondents will be at liberty to take possession of the
disputed property.

Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER